TL/H/11225
A
D
C
1
0
1
5

Note 15: Channel leakage current is measured after the channel selection.
Note 16: All the timing specifications are tested at the TTL logic levels, VIL e 0.8V for a falling edge and VIH e 2.0V for a rising.
Ordering Information
Industrial b40§C s TA s 85§C Package
ADC10154CIN N24A
ADC10154CIWM M24B
ADC10158CIN N28B
ADC10158CIWM M28B
7
Electrical Characteristics (Continued)
TL/H/11225–6
FIGURE 1A. Transfer Characteristic
TL/H/11225–7
FIGURE 1B. Simplified Error Curve vs Output Code
8
Typical Converter Performance Characteristics
vs Temperature
Current (DIa a AIa)
Total Positive Supply
vs Clock Frequency
Supply Current (DIa a AIa)
Total Positive Power
vs Temperature
Offset Error
Reference Voltage
Offset Error vs
vs Temperature
Linearity Error
Reference Voltage
Linearity Error vs
Clock Frequency
Linearity Error vs
50 kHz Sine Wave
Spectral Response with
vs Input Signal Level
Signal-to-Noise a THD Ratio
10-Bit Unsigned
TL/H/11225–8
9
Typical Reference Performance Characteristics
Load Regulation (3 Typical Parts)
Line Regulation
(3 Typical Parts)
vs Temperature
Output Drift
vs Supply Voltage
Output Current
Available
TL/H/11225–9
10
Leakage Current Test Circuit
TL/H/11225–10
TRI-STATE Test Circuits and Waveforms
TL/H/11225–11
TL/H/11225–12
TL/H/11225–13
TL/H/11225–14
11
Timing Diagrams
TL/H/11225–15
DIAGRAM 1. Starting a Conversion with New MUX Channel and Output Configuration
TL/H/11225–16
DIAGRAM 2. Starting a Conversion without Changing the MUX Channel or Output Configuration
12
Timing Diagrams (Continued)
TL/H/11225–17
DIAGRAM 3. Reading the Conversion Result
Multiplexer Addressing and Output Data Configuration Tables
TABLE I. ADC10154 and ADC10158 Output Data Configuration
Data Format
Output
Control Input
Data Bus Output Assignment